
      2019 FFB Week 12 Team Totals

JohnK David Kerry Jack Jake
Trades: 46 Trades: 72 Trades: 55 Trades: 61 Trades: 54

QB Brees 44 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69

QB J. Allen 36 QB Allen, K. 41 QB J. Allen 36 QB Garoppolo 40 QB Carr 3

RB McCaffery 50 RB Kamara 35 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50

RB Bell, L. 27 RB Gurley 7 RB Gurley 7 RB Bell, L. 27 RB M. Ingram 43

RB Samuels 8 RB Mixon 11 RB Mixon 11 RB Mixon 11 RB Hyde 10

FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Penny 47

WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39

WR Moore 54 WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11 WR Moore 54 WR Chark 11

WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Metcalf 10

TE Kittle 50 TE Waller 11 TE Andrews 7 TE Ertz 36 TE Waller 11

K Tucker (14) K Zuerlein (24) K Lutz 28 K Tucker (14) K Tucker (14)

MIN Steelers 24 DEF Browns 16 DEF Bills 32 DEF Steelers 24 DEF Bills 32

W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo (26) W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0

TOTAL: 408 TOTAL: 301 TOTAL: 340 TOTAL: 411 TOTAL: 351

Tommy Trent CraigW Kel&Karen Will
Trades: 59 Trades: 51 Trades: 56 Trades: 64 Trades: 34

QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69

QB J. Allen 36 QB J. Allen 36 QB J. Allen 36 QB Garoppolo 40 QB J. Allen 36

RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50

RB M. Ingram 43 RB Bell, L. 27 RB M. Ingram 43 RB M. Ingram 43 RB Gurley 7

RB Mixon 11 RB Samuels 8 RB Landry 53 RB Samuels 8 RB Scarbrough (+5) 15

FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB McKissic 4 FB Cohen 20 FB McKissic 4

WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR D. Hopkins 42

WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11 WR Beckham Jr. 32 WR Chark 11

WR Brown, J. 15 WR Ridley 30 WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Parker 24

TE Ertz 36 TE Ertz 36 TE Andrews 7 TE Andrews 7 TE Andrews 7

K Tucker (14) K Tucker (14) K Tucker (14) K Tucker 14 K Slye (25)

DEF Bills 32 DEF Steelers 24 DEF Patriots 14 DEF Ravens 25 DEF Bills 32

W/C Ficken 17 W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26 W/C Edwards (7) W/C Koo 26

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 5

TOTAL: 379 TOTAL: 376 TOTAL: 387 TOTAL: 362 TOTAL: 328

      2019 FFB Week 12 Team Totals

Chris RandyH Andrew Mr. Eames Chaz
Trades: 18 Trades: 88 Trades: 49 Trades: 77 Trades: 26

QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB Mahomes 0

QB Carr 3 QB Darnold 43 QB Wentz 18 QB J. Allen 36 QB J. Allen 36

RB Chubb 51 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50

RB Gurley 7 RB M. Ingram 43 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Gurley 7 RB Ekeler 0

RB Williams, J. 24 RB K. Hunt 20 RB Jones, R. 23 RB Samuels 8 RB Jones, R. 23

FB Gore 9 FB McKissic 4 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20

WR Adams 23 WR Samuel, D. (+10) 17 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR T. Hill 0

WR Beckham Jr. 32 WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11 WR Chark 11

WR Metcalf 10 WR Slayton (+5) 17 WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Watkins 0

TE Kelce 0 TE Waller 11 TE Ertz 36 TE Andrews 7 TE Kelce 0

K Carlson(+5)(12) K Ficken(+5)(17) K Prater (22) K Tucker (14) K Butker (0)

DEF Patriots 14 DEF Falcons (+5) 4 DEF Bills 32 DEF Bills 32 DEF 49ers 25

W/C Ficken 17 W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 20 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0

TOTAL: 264 TOTAL: 335 TOTAL: 381 TOTAL: 320 TOTAL: 191

CarlP Clayton Jessica Heather DaveT
Trades: 47 Trades: 58 Trades: 40 Trades: 60 Trades: 16

QB Wilson 12 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB Mahomes 0

QB Carr 3 QB J. Allen 36 QB J. Allen 36 QB J. Allen 36 QB Trubisky 29

RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB Elliott 30

RB Montgomery 8 RB Scarbrough (+5) 15 RB Gurley 7 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Sanders, M. 20

RB Samuels 8 RB Jones, R. 23 RB Samuels 8 RB K. Hunt 20 RB A. Peterson 6

FB McKissic 4 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Gore 9

WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR Edelman 26

WR Chark 11 WR Landry 53 WR Moore 54 WR Beckham Jr. 32 WR Robinson, D. (+5) 0

WR Parker 24 WR Parker 24 WR Ridley 30 WR Ridley 30 WR Sanders, E. 4

TE Kittle 50 TE Cook (+5) 33 TE Ertz 36 TE Ertz 36 TE Ertz 36

K Tucker 14 K Zuerlein 24 K Tucker 14 K Gonzalez 0 K Tucker 14

DEF Bears 19 DEF Bills 32 DEF Bills 32 DEF Steelers 24 DEF Saints 9

W/C Rosas (1) W/C Fitzpatrick (30) W/C Fitzpatrick (30) W/C T. Gabriel (4) W/C T. Hill (3)

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 10 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 5

TOTAL: 242 TOTAL: 428 TOTAL: 395 TOTAL: 383 TOTAL: 188

      2019 FFB Week 12 Team Totals

Eric TroyA Dirk CraigS SteveB
Trades: 57 Trades: 65 Trades: 56 Trades: 76 Trades: 50

QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69 QB L. Jackson 69

QB J. Allen 36 QB Mayfield 43 QB J. Allen 36 QB Mayfield 43 QB J. Allen 36

RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50 RB McCaffery 50

RB Gurley 7 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Gurley 7 RB Sanders, M. 20

RB Samuels 8 RB Samuels 8 RB R. Freeman 4 RB Samuels 8 RB Mixon 11

FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20

WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39

WR Chark 11 WR Beckham Jr. 32 WR Sutton 2 WR Beckham Jr. 32 WR Beckham Jr. 32

WR Brown, J. 15 WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Ridley 30 WR Gallup 15

TE Kittle 50 TE Ertz 36 TE Andrews 7 TE Andrews 7 TE Waller 11

K Tucker (14) K Carlson(+5)(12) K Myers 6 K Fairbairn (24) K Slye 25

DEF Steelers 24 DEF Steelers 24 DEF Patriots 14 DEF Bills 32 DEF Bills 32

W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo 26 W/C Ajayi (1) W/C Koo 26 W/C Fitzpatrick (30)

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0

TOTAL: 355 TOTAL: 409 TOTAL: 289 TOTAL: 363 TOTAL: 360

Mike Kim Major Michael Tyler
Trades: 81 Trades: 65 Trades: 66 Trades: 64 Trades: 10

QB Ryan 9 QB Brees 44 QB L. Jackson 69 QB Wilson 12 QB Mahomes 0

QB Mayfield 43 QB Carr 3 QB Garoppolo 40 QB Carr 3 QB Garoppolo 40

RB McCaffery 50 RB Chubb 51 RB McCaffery 50 RB Kamara 35 RB McCaffery 50

RB Bell, L. 27 RB Scarbrough (+5) 15 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Bell, L. 27 RB Jones, A. 3

RB Samuels 8 RB Samuels 8 RB Mixon 11 RB Mixon 11 RB N/A

FB Mostert 18 FB Cohen 20 FB Cohen 20 FB McKissic 4 FB Gallman -1

WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39 WR M. Thomas 39

WR Landry 53 WR Moore 54 WR Chark 11 WR Sutton 2 WR Allen, K. 0

WR Ridley 30 WR Ridley 30 WR Brown, J. 15 WR Crowder 6 WR Sanders, E. 4

TE Ertz 36 TE Cook (+5) 33 TE Kittle 50 TE Ertz 36 TE Kelce 0

K Fairbrairn (24) K Lambo 30 K Koo (+5) 26 K Koo (+5) 26 K Vinatieri 10

DEF Falcons (+5) 4 DEF Saints 9 DEF Steelers 24 DEF Bills 32 DEF Patriots 14

W/C Koo 26 W/C Koo (26) W/C Ficken (17) W/C Ficken (17) W/C Gonzalez

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 10 Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 5 Other/Bonus: 0

TOTAL: 348 TOTAL: 346 TOTAL: 387 TOTAL: 238 TOTAL: 159

      2019 FFB Week 12 Team Totals

Nigel Dalton
Trades: 72 Trades: 77

QB Brees 44 QB L. Jackson 69

QB J. Allen 36 QB Carr 3

RB McCaffery 50 RB Chubb 51

RB Lindsay 9 RB Gurley 7

RB Mixon 11 RB Samuels 8

FB Mostert 18 FB Mostert 18

WR M. Evans 15 WR M. Thomas 39

WR McLaurin 19 WR Beckham Jr. 32

WR Sanders, E. 4 WR Valdez-Scantling 1

TE Andrews 7 TE Kittle 50

K Maher 25 K Tucker 14

DEF 49ers 25 DEF Ravens 25

W/C B. Allen (-1) W/C Harry (10)

Late Penalty: 0 Late Penalty: 0

Other/Bonus: 0 Other/Bonus: 0

TOTAL: 263 TOTAL: 317


